LA-6951-M
Manual /
c
UC-32
Issued: October 1977
QMODULE:
CAMAC Modules Recognized by the QAL Compiler
Martin Kellogg

by
Martin Kellogg, Michael M. Minor, Sally Shlaer,
Nancy Spencer, Richard F. Thomas, Jr., and Henri van der Beken
ABSTRACT
The compiler for the Q Analyzer Language, QAL,
recognizes a certain set of CAMAC modules as having
known characteristics. The conventions and
procedures used to describe these modules are
discussed as well as the tools available to the user
for extending this set as required.
1.0 HOW TO READ THE MODULE TABLE
Every CAMAC module referred to by name by a QAL operation such as
RD16- STROBE, or TLAM in a Q analyzer task must be entered in the
module table associated with QAL. Each module is identified by a
unique name, normally a tv/o-letter manufacturer's code followed by
a four-digit model number, for example, LR2248 (Lecroy Model 2248
octal ADC) or KS3610 (Kinetic Systems Model 3610 hex sealer). The
appendix of this manual is a listing of the current module table.
Associated with each named module is a list of the legal functions
that can be addressed to it for the purpose of data acquisition.
The tables are so constructed as to mask irrelevant differences

,12
25
,12
OP RC16,2 ;READ AND CLEAR A(0)-A(7). CLEARS ALL
;REGISTERS LAM AND BUSY ONLY ON A(7).
;A(0)-A(6) ARE ORDINARY READS.
;TEST LAM
;CLEAR LAM
;CLEAR ALL REGISTERS,
;LAM AND BUSY
;DISABLE LAM
TEST ALL REGISTERS
;ENABLE LAM
;TEST BUSY
•SBTTL JORWAY MODULES
;JO0030 - JORWAY MODEL 30 ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER
OP
OP
OP
OP

STROBE,25
ELAM,26,12
TBUSY,27,12
MODULE JO0030
OP RD16,0,0
OP TLAM,8,0
OP CONV,28,0
OP DLAM,24,0
OP ELAM,26,0
;JORWAY MODEL 30 ADC
;READ DATA
;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
;INITIATE A CONVERSION CYCLE
;DISABLE LAM
;ENABLE LAM
?JO0040 - JORWAY MODEL 40 DUAL 24-BIT OUTPUT REGISTER
MODULE JO0040,1
OP WR24,16
OP WC24,17
?WRITE 24-BIT DATA REGISTER
?WRITE 24-BIT DATA REGISTER (PULSED
; OUTPUT)
;JO0041 - JORWAY MODEL 41 OUTPUT REGISTER
MODULE JO0041
OP
OP
OP
OP
WR24,16,0
WC24,17,0
SSET,20,0
SCLR,22,0
rWRITE 12 BITS TO OUTPUT REGISTER
[WRITE 12 BITS (PULSED OUTPUT)
;JO0060 - JORWAY MODEL 60 DUAL PARALLEL INPUT REGISTER
MODULE JO0060,1
;READ 16-BIT DATA
;READ 24-BIT DATA
;TEST LAM. Q=l IF LAM SET

STROBE,28
WR24,16
;READ 16-BIT DATA
;READ 24-BIT DATA
;TEST LAM. Q=l IF LAM SET
;CLEAR LAM
;ENABLE LAM
;DISABLE LAM
;READ INTERRUPT DATA
;READ AND CLEAR INTERRUPT DATA
;TEST LAM. Q=l IP LAM SET
;CLEAR INTERRUPT DATA
;WRITE CONTROL DATA
;DISABLE LAM
;ENABLE LAM
•JO0064 - JORWAY MODEL 64 - DISCRIMINATOR-COINCIDENCE LATCH
OP
OP
OP
OP

OP
RD16,0,0
RC16,2,0
TLAM,8,0
CL,9,0
WR24,16,0
DLAM,24,0
ELAM,26,0
MODULE JO0064
OP RD16,0,0
OP RC16,2,0
OP CL,9,0
;READ LATCHES
;READ AND CLEAR LATCHES
;CLEAR ALL LATCHES
;JO0065 - JORWAY MODEL 65 - 12-BIT NIM INPUT REGISTER
MODULE JO0065
OP RC16,2,0
OP TLAM,8,0
OP CLAM,10,0

CL,25,0
DLAM,24,13
ELAM.26,13
;READ 16 BIT DATA REGISTER AND
;INCREMENT
;ADC SELECT REGISTER AT SI.
;A(0)=READ ADC SELECT REGISTER
;A(15)=READ MODULE ID
;TEST LAM Q IF SET
;CLEAR ADDRESS REGISTER AND LAM
;CLEAR LAM
;WRITE ADDRESS REGISTER
;RESET ADC DATA REGISTER
;DISABLE LAM
; ENABLE LAM
; KS3520 - KINETIC SYSTEMS MODEL 3520 DUAL 12-BIT ADC
MODULE KS3520,1
OP RD16,0
OP RC16,2
OP TLAM,8,15
OP DLAM,24,15
;KINETIC SYSTEMS 3520 DUAL 12-BIT ADC
;READ ADC
;READ AND INITIATE CONVERSION
•TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
;DISABLE LAM
OP CONV,25 ;INITIATE CONVERSION
OP STROBE,25,2 ;INITIATE CONVERSION IN BOTH ADC'S
OP TBUSY,27 ;TEST BUSY, 0=1 IF ADC NOT BUSY
KS3530 - KINETIC SYSTEMS MODEL 3530-15 CHANNEL RELAY
MULTIPLEXER
MODULE KS3530
OP
OP

ELAK,26,0
;KINETIC SYSTEMS MODEL 3610 HEX 50MHZ
;SCALER
;READ SCALER (LOW 16-BITS) (A0-A5)
;READ SCALER (A0-A5)
;READ 6 OVERFLOW BITS
;READ SCALER THEN CLEAR SCALER AND
;OVERFLOW BIT
;READ THEN CLEAR
;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
;CLEAR SCALER AND OVERFLOW BIT
;CLEAR OVERFLOW (LAM SOURCE) BIT
;(A0-A5)
;DISABLE LAM
;ENABLE LAM
KS3615 - KINETIC SYSTEMS MODEL 3615 HEX 100MHZ SCALER
MODULE KS3615,5
OP
OP
OP

;SCALER
;READ SCALER (A0-A5) (LOW If-BITS)
;READ SCALER (A0-A5)
;READ 6 OVERFLOW BITS
;READ THEN CLEAR SCALER AND OVERFLOW
;BIT
;READ THEN CLEAR
;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
;CLEAR SCALER AND OVERFLOW BIT
;CLEAR OVERFLOW (LAM SOURCE) BIT
;(A0-A5)
;DISABLE LAM
;INCREMENT SCALER (A0-A5)
;ENABLE LAM
;
; KS3640 - KINETIC SYSTEMS MODEL 3640 QUAD UP-DOWN PRESET SCALER
MODULE KS3640,3
OP
OP
OP

;READ SCALER
;READ 4 OVERFLOW AND 4 UNDERFLOW
;BITS
;READ THEN CLEAR SCALER AND
;OVERFLOW AND UNDERFLOW
;READ THEN CLEAR
;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
;CLEAR SCALER, OVERFLOW BIT, AND
;UNDERFLOW BIT
;CLEARS BIT J OF LAM SOURCE REGISTER
;J=0-7
;WRITE SCALER (PRESET)
;DISABLE LAM ,
;ENABLE LAM
.SBTTL LECROY MODULES
LR2226 - LECROY RESEACH MODEL 2226A QUAD TDC
MODULE LR2226,3
OP RD16,0
OP RC16,2
OP CL,9
;LECROY RESEARCH 2226A QUAD TDC
;READ REGISTER (TIME)
;READ AND CLEAR REGISTER
;CLEAR REGISTER
;MODULE IS BUSY FROM VALID START
;"BUSY" IS CLEARED WIH FOURTH REGISTER
;(A3)
LR2228 - LECRCY RESEARCH MODEL 2228 OCTAL TDC
MODULE LR2228,7 ;LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2228 OCTAL TDC
;READ REGISTER (A0-7)
;READ AND CLEAR REGISTER, CLEARS BUSY
;ON A7 ONLY

,0
,2
,0
,0
,0
yLECROY RESEARCH 2243A MULTI-MODE
;LINEAR ADC
;READ ADC
;READ AND CLEAR
;CLEAR
LR2248 - LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2248 OCTAL ADC
MODULE LR2248,7 ;LECROY RESEARCH 2248 OCTAL ADC
OP RD16,0 ;READ REGISTER (A0-A7)
OP RC16,2 ;READ AND CLEAR (A0-A7)
OP CL,9 ;CLEAR (A0-A7)
LR2249 - LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2249A 12 CHANNEL ADC
MODULE LR2249,13 ;LECROY 2249A 12-CHANNEL ADC
OP RD16,0 ;READ REGISTER (A0-A11)
OP RC16,2 ;READ AND CLEAR (A0-A11) CLEARS
;BUSY ON All ONLY
OP TLAM,8 ;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
OP CL,9 ;CLEAR MODULE AND LAM
OP CLAM,10 ;CLEAR LAM
OP DLAM,24 ;DISABLE LAM
OP STROBE,25 ;TEST FUNCTION
OP ELAM,26 ;ENABLE LAM
LR2259 - LECROY RESEACH MODEL 2259 12-CHANNEL PEAK ADC
MODULE LR2259,13 ;LECROY 2259 12-CHANNEL PEAK ADC
;READ REGISTERS (A0-A11)
;READ REGISTERS AND CLEAR MODULE AND
;LAM, CLEARS ON All ONLY

RD24,0
PC16,2
RC24,2
CL,9
INCR.25
LR2550 - LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2550B QUAD 100 MHZ SCALER
MODULE LR2550,3 ;LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2550B QUAD
;100MHZ SCALER
;READ 16-BIT SCALER (A0-A3)
;READ 24-BIT SCALER (A0-A3)
;READ AND CLEAR 16-BIT SCALER (A0-A3)
;READ AND CLEAR 24-BIT SCALER (A0-A3)
;CLEAR SCALER (A0-&3)
;INCREMENT SCALER (A0-A3)
t
; LR2551 - LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2551 12-CHANNEL 100 MHZ SCALER
MODULE LR2551,13 ;LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2551 12-CHANNEL
;100MHZ SCALER
OP RD16,0 ;READ 16-BIT SCALER (A0-A.11)
OP RD24,0 ;READ 24-BIT SCALER (A0-A11)
OP RC16,2 ;READ AND CLEAR MODULE AND LAM, CLEARS
;ON A(ll) ONLY
OP PC24,2 ;READ AND CLEAR MODULE AND LAM, CLEARS
jON A(11) ONLY
OP TLAM,8 ;TEST LAM, Q=l IF LAM SET
OP CL,9 ;CLEAR ALL REGISTERS
OP DLAM,24 ;DISABLE LAM
OP ELAM,26 ;ENABLE LAM
r
m
; LR2700 - LECROY RESEARCH MODEL 2700 PCOS CONTROLLER
«
MODULE LR2700,0 ;LECROY 2700 PCOS CONTROLLER
OP RD16,2 ;READ MEMORY AND ADVANCE TO NEXT WORD
OP TLAM,8 ;TEST LAM (Q=l IFF DATA PRESENT)